geographical area it operates in.

16.  OTHER ASSETS

Other assets consist of the following (in thousands):

<Table>
<Caption>

2001   2000
----   ----

<S>   <C>   <C>
Cash value of life insurance   228   203
Prepaid Expenses   80   33

----   ----
308   236

====   ====
</Table>

17.  RESTATEMENT

Subsequent to the issuance of the Associations's financial statements,
management became aware that a $35 (in thousands) write-down of real
estate owned was incorrectly charged to the allowance for loan losses
in 2000.

F-19

<Page>

17.  RESTATEMENT (CONTINUED)

The table below reflects the change noted above (in thousands):

<Table>
<Caption>

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

As Previously
Reported   As Restated   Difference
--------   -----------   ----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Balance sheet -- December 31, 2001

Loans, net   41,223   41,188   (35)
Total assets   61,268   61,233   (35)
Other liabilities   126   114   (12)
Retained earnings   10,610   10,587   (23)
Total equity   11,320   11,297   (23)
Total liabilities and equity   61,268   61,233   (35)

Statement of equity -- December 31, 2001
Total retained earnings   10,610   10,587   (23)
Total equity   11,320   11,297   (23)

Balance sheet -- December 31, 2000
Loans, net   29,571   29,536   (35)
Total assets   51,110   51,075   (35)
Other liabilities   148   136   (12)
Retained earnings   10,155   10,132   (23)
Total equity   10,890   10,867   (23)
Total liabilities and equity   51,110   51,075   (35)

Statement of income -- December 31, 2000
Other general and administrative expenses   226   261   35
Income taxes   212   200   (12)
Net income   458   435   (23)

Statements of equity -- December 31, 2000
Net income   458   435   (23)
Total comprehensive income   723   700   (23)
Total retained earnings   10,155   10,132   (23)
Total equity   10,890   10,867   (23)

Statement of cash flows -- December 31, 2000
Net income   458   435   (23)
Write-down on REO   -   35   35
Other liabilities   78   66   (12)

</Table>

There was no changes for December 31, 2001 to the statements of income or
cash flows.

F-20

YOU SHOULD RELY ONLY ON THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS PROSPECTUS. WE HAVE
NOT AUTHORIZED ANYONE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION THAT IS DIFFERENT. IF THE
LAWS OF YOUR STATE OR OTHER JURISDICTION PROHIBIT US FROM OFFERING OUR COMMON
STOCK TO YOU, THEN THIS PROSPECTUS DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER TO SELL OR A